business activities. This is achieved via establishing robust IRR/RORBB policies, measures and
strategies which is complemented by regular monitoring and reporting.

The Group uses a range of tools, including the following primary measures to quantify and monitor
IRR/RORBB:

Repricing gap analysis to measure interest rate/profit rate from the earnings perspective i.e. impact of
interest rate/profiit rate changes to earnings in the short term.

Net interest income/profit income simulation to assess the impact of interest rate/profit rate changes on
short term earnings volatility.

Economic value of equity ("EVE") simulation which measures long term interest rate/profit rate
exposure through deterioration in capital base based on an adverse interest rate/profit rate movements.

comprehensive IRR/RORBB reporting and review process which provide aggregate information and
sufficient supporting detail to enable assessment of the Group's sensitivity to changes in market
conditions.

46

ALLIANCE BANK MALAYSIA BERHAD
(88103-W)

7.0 Interest Rate Risk/Rate of Return Risk in the Banking Book (contd.)

IRR/RORBB Management (contd.)

BANK GROUP
- 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps
Increase/(Decrease) Increase/(Decrease)

2012 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Impact on net interest income ("NII")
Ringgit Malaysia (57,392)   57,392   (53,366)   53,366

Impact on Economic Value ("EV")
Ringgit Malaysia (245,450)   245,450   (278,116)   278,116

2011

Impact on net interest income ("NII")
Ringgit Malaysia (58,054)   58,054   (44,616)   44,616

Impact on Economic Value ("EV")
Ringgit Malaysia (175,675)   175,675   (47,518)   47,518

8.0 Shariah Governance Disclosures and Profit Sharing Investment Account ("PSIA")

Group Risk Management performs independent monitoring of the interest rate/profit rate benchmarks to
ensure compliance. Any exceptions are reported and appropriate remedial actions are taken, where
necessary. Schedule reporting via risk dashboards are provided to senior management and Board
committees monthly. The risk dashboards provide a visual gauge ("dashboard view") on the IRR/RORBB of
the Group.

The Group is guided by BNM's guidelines and Basel standards on management of IRR/RORBB.

The following tables present the Bank's projected sensitivity to a 100 basis point parallel shock to interest